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Karin
Olga
Ludmila
Erika
Jindra
Marie
Hana
Rodica
Rose-Marie
Agnes
Imri
Felicia
Vania
Erszebet
Marie Luise
Nicole
Else

Unni
Helga
Angela
Marlenka
Ans
Wieslawa
Halina
Ruza

1969 European Championships

Janz
Karasseva
Turischeva
Zuchold
Kostalova
Lundquist
Liskova
Apateanu
Holm
Banfai
Krauser
Dornea
Marinova
Bellak
Stegemann
Bourdiau
Trangbaek
Holmen
Braathen
Alberti
Kovac
Heerschop
Lech
Daniec
Skenderovic

Women's AA
VT

GDR 9.800
URS 9.600
URS 9.600
GDR 9.700
TCH 9.200
SWE 9.250
TCH 9.300
ROM 9.400
SWE 9.300
HUN 9.300
FRG 8.600
ROM 9.200
BUL 9.000
HUN 8.800
FRG 9.000
FRA 8.600
DEN 8.850
NOR 9.200
NOR 9.000
ITA 8.400
YUG 8.750
HOL 8.800
POL 8.250
POL 8.300
YUG 8.850

uB
9.800
9.650
9.600
9.600
9.200
8.800
8.400
9.250
8.900
9.200
9.150
9.450
9.200
8.700
8.850
8.750
8.450
8.150
8.550
8.950
8.650
8.550
8.350
8.650
8.600

BB
9.450
9.250
9.200
9.200
9.350
8.850
9.100
8.550
8.600
7.850
8.350
8.550
7.600
8.400
7.400
7.700
7.850
7.800
7.350
7.950
7.900
7.050
8.050
7.500
7.250

FX
9.600
9.600
9.500
9.400
9.550
9.250
9.300
8.650
8.550
8.900
9.050
8.900
9.100
8.850
9.100
9.150
9.000
8.850
8.800
8.300
8.250
9.150
8.850
8.800
8.550

AA TOTAL
38.650
38.100
37.900
37.900
37.300
36.150
36.100
35.850
35.350
35.250
35.150
35.100
34.900
34.750
34.350
34.200
34.150
34.000
33.700
33.600
33.550
33.550
33.500
33.250
33.250



26 Annie Begin FRA 8.850 8.200 7.500 8.650 33.200
27 Margot Klees HOL 8.850 8.750 6.300 8.850 32.750
28 Maria Krempke AUT 8.550 8.550 7.100 8.500 32.700
29 Herta Van Hoye BEL 8.700 8.600 6.500 8.650 32.450
30 Rita Hespeel BEL 7.050 7.950 8.050 8.600 31.650
31 Loredana Zucchi ITA 7.450 8.000 7.750 8.250 31.450
32 Anna-Merete Jensen DEN 8.400 6.350 8.000 8.200 30.950
33 Karin Lebitsch AUT 8.750 7.850 5.950 8.250 30.800
34 Marjut Karainen FIN 8.600 6.850 7.000 8.200 30.650
35 Margaret Bell GBR 7.900 7.850 6.200 8.400 30.350
36 Mary Prestidge GBR 7.500 6.000 6.600 8.400 28.500
37 Aino Waismaa FIN 7.050 6.550 6.600 8.100 28.300
1969 European Championships
Women's EF

1 Janz GDR 19.70 1 Janz GDR 19.05

2 Zuchold GDR 19.45 2 Karasova URS 18.95

3 Karasova URS 19.40 3 Kostalova TCH 18.75

- Turischeva URS 19.15 4 Turischeva URS 18.70

5 Apateanu ROM 19.00 S Zuchold GDR 18,50

6 Liskova TCH 18.80 6 Liskova TCH 18.45

1 Janz GDR 19.65 1 Karasova URS 19.45

2 Karasova URS 19.45 2 Janz GDR 19.40

3 Turischeva URS 19.40 3 Turischeva URS 19.10

B Zuchold GDR 19.30 3 Kostalova TCH 19.10

5 Apateanu ROM 18.65 5 Zuchold GDR 19.00

6 Kostalova TCH 16.55 6 Liskova TCH 18.70



